
$180,000

$30,000

$25,000

$10,000

$20,000

$25,000

$20,000

$50,000

$100,000

$250,000

$250,000

$600,000

Hurricane Disaster Relief

Bayou Community Foundation
Houma, LA

Annual Grants Program and Mission Delivery Support

Houma, LA
Emergency Relief, Hurricane Ida

Bayou Community Foundation
Houma, LA

Americana Community Center
Louisville, KY

Youth and Family Education

Bayou Community Foundation

APH Museum: Sharing the History of Blindness through Engaging Programs

American Red Cross Kentucky Region
Louisville, KY

Blood Saves Lives: Blood Diversity/Helping People with Sickle Cell Disease

Pippa Passes, KY
Flood Relief

American Printing House for the Blind, Inc.
Louisville, KY

Adelante Hispanic Achievers, Inc.
Louisville, KY

Mission Support for Adelante Hispanic Achievers (AHA)

Caney Creek Community Center, Inc. d/b/a Alice Lloyd College

General Operations

Actors Theatre of Louisville
Louisville, KY

General Operating Support

Louisville, KY
2NOT1 General Operations

Access Justice
Louisville, KY

21st Century Parks, Inc. dba The Parklands of Floyds Fork
Louisville, KY

General Operations

2NOT1: Fatherhood & Families, Inc.

Gheens Foundation Grants 2021



$5,000

$5,000

$50,000

$25,000

$5,000

$50,000

$35,000

$15,000

$40,000

$15,000

$15,000

$25,000

$30,000

$20,000

Cave Hill Heritage Foundation
Louisville, KY

Cave Hill Bridge to Crafts Careers Program

Cedar Lake Foundation

Advocacy Academy & Support Program

Catholic Charities of Louisville
Louisville, KY

Catholic Charities of Louisville Immigration Legal Services

Louisville, KY
General Operations

CASA, Inc.
Louisville, KY

The Cabbage Patch Settlement House
Louisville, KY

College Readiness Program Expansion

Canopy

Our Place at Ben Washer Park Renovation and Opening

Bridging the Gap Learning Academy
Louisville, KY

General Operations

Louisville, KY
Closing Opportunity and Educational Gaps  - Because We are Better 
Together

Bridge Kids International
Louisville, KY

Bluegrass Center for Autism
Louisville, KY

Mid City Campus Flooring Project

Boys & Girls Clubs of Kentuckiana

Mission Delivery Support

Black Business Association Corp
Louisville, KY

General Operations

Louisville, KY
General Operations

Big Brothers Big Sisters of Kentuckiana, Inc.
Louisville, KY

Better Business Bureau Consumer Education Fund, Inc.
Louisville, KY

General Operations

Best Buddies in Kentucky



$50,000

$25,000

$40,000

$10,000

$35,000

$25,000

$10,000

$10,000

$25,000

$175,000

$50,000

$10,000

$50,000

Louisville, KY
Retrofit and existing building

Dare To Care, Inc

Chef Space
Lexington, KY

Chef Space Consumer Packaged Goods Business Expansion and General 
Operations

Workwell Industries

Tornada disaster relief

Community Foundation of West Kentucky
Paducah, KY

Tornado disaster relief

Louisville, KY
Give for Good

Community Foundation of Southcentral Kentucky
Bowling Green, KY

Community Foundation of Louisville Inc.
Louisville, KY

Greater Louisville Project

Community Foundation of Louisville Inc.

General Operations

Youth Link Southern Indiana, formerly Communities In Schools of Clark 
County
Jeffersonville, IN

School-Based Therapy Program

Louisville, KY
C.H.O.I.C.E. General Operations for 2021- 2022 School Year

Coalition for the Homeless
Louisville, KY

The Center for Women and Families
Louisville, KY

General Operations

Children Have Options In Choosing Experiences Inc

Park Hill Community of Opportunity Development - Participatory Research, 
Engagement and Planning (the "Project")

Center for Nonprofit Excellence
Louisville, KY

Foundational Partners

Louisville, KY
Mission Delivery Support

Center For Neighborhoods
Louisville, KY



$20,000

$20,000

$5,000

$15,000

$10,000

$75,000

$35,000

$25,000

$50,000

$10,000

$75,000

$10,000

$75,000

West End Grief Services Location

The Filson Historical Society, Inc.
Louisville, KY

Louisville, KY
Outreach equipment + supplies

First Hour Grief Response
Louisville, KY

Feat Of Louisville Inc
Louisville, KY

 General Operating Support

Feed Louisville

Permanent Supportive Housing

Family Scholar House
Louisville, KY

Pathways to Equity

Louisville, KY
General Operations

Family Health Centers, Inc.
Louisville, KY

ImpactV
Louisville, KY

General Operations for Family & Children’s Place to Improve the Mental 
Health Needs of Children throughout Greater Louisville and Southern 
Indiana

Family Community Clinic, Inc.

Micro-Farm and Circles of Intimacy Program Curriculum

Dress for Success Louisville, Inc.
Louisville, KY

Career Transformation Center Programming

LOUISVILLE, KY
Providing for our Golden Group: Aging & Dementia Support

Dreams With Wings, Inc.
Louisville, KY

Delta Foundation Inc
Louisville, KY

General Operations

Down Syndrome of Louisville

Feeding Families in Kentuckiana

Day Spring
Louisville, KY

Vehicle Assistance Request

Louisville, KY



$20,000

$10,000

$40,000

$20,000

$100,000

$10,000

$200,000

$200,000

$50,000

$25,000

$50,000

$10,000

$25,000Heuser Hearing & Language Academy

Pathways to Success

Help Us Grow Foundation Inc
Louisville, KY

General Operations.

Louisville, KY
Preventive Cardiology/ Health Equity Center

The Healing Place
Louisville, KY

Harbor House of Louisville
Louisville, KY

Harbor House's Intergenerational Life Center Where Love, Hope & 
Empowerment Are Interwoven

Have A Heart Foundation Inc

Live in Lou – Attracting, Retaining, & Developing Talent in Support of 
Regional Growth

Habitat for Humanity of Metro Louisville Inc.
Louisville, KY

Richmont Terrace II Affordable Housing Project

Frankfort, KY
Governor's Scholars Program

Greater Louisville Foundation Inc.
Louisville, KY

Fund for the Arts
Louisville, KY

Operating Support

Governor's Scholars Program Foundation

General Operations

Fund for the Arts
Louisville, KY

Cultural Pass

Louisville, KY
Life & Golf Skills Programs at Shawnee, Sun Valley, and Bobby Nichols Golf 
Courses

Franciscan Shelter House dba The Franciscan Kitchen
Louisville, KY

First Gethsemane  Center for Family Development Inc.
Louisville, KY

First Gethsemane Teach One Academy After School Academic Enhancement 
Programs

Youth Golf Coalition Inc. dba The First Tee of Louisville

General Operations



$50,000

$20,000

$50,000

$15,000

$25,000

$20,000

$10,000

$100,000

$15,000

$35,000

$50,000

$25,000

$10,000
Louisville, KY

Joshua Community Connectors
Louisville, KY

General Operations

Kaylyn's House of Joy, Inc.

Kids United Play Together: Inclusive Community Playground

Jewish Family & Career Services
Louisville, KY

Specialized Career and Family Strengthening Services for Refugees & 
Immigrants

Louisville, KY
Bridge Builder Program

Jewish Community of Louisville, Inc.
Louisville, KY

Speed Art Museum
Louisville, KY

Speed Outdoors

The JEB Jr. Enrichment Center

Playcosystem - weaving together art, nature, and play

Isaiah House, Inc.
Willisburg, KY

General Operations

Louisville, KY
Violence Prevention Coalition (a project of The Beloved Community 
Network)

Bernheim Arboretum and Research Forest
Clermont, KY

Jefferson County Public Education Foundation
Louisville, KY

Aspire Higher

Interfaith Paths to Peace, Inc.

General Operations

Hosparus Health
Louisville, KY

West End Expansion and Kourageous Kids

Louisville, KY
General Operations

The Hope Buss Inc
Louisville, KY

Louisville, KY
Navigation and Early Intervention Services for Children with Hearing Loss

Home of the Innocents



$10,000

$60,000

$20,000

$10,000

$15,000

$10,000

$15,000

$50,000

$50,000

$20,000

$75,000

$75,000

$25,000

$25,000

General Operations

Lee Initiative Inc
Louisville, KY

Louisville, KY
General Operations

Leadership Louisville Center (LLC)
Louisville, KY

Kentucky Youth Advocates
Louisville, KY

Mitigating ACES - Advocacy in Kentucky

La Casita Center

Uniquely Human

Kentucky Shakespeare
Louisville, KY

Kentucky Shakespeare's New Home - Rehearsal Hall/Community Space

Mission Delivery Support

Kentucky Science Center
Louisville, KY

Kentucky Public Radio, Inc. d/b/a Louisville Public Media
Louisville, KY

WFPL Newsroom Expansion: Filling the Void in Local Civic News

Kentucky College of Art and Design

General Operations

Kentucky Opera
Louisville, KY

Youth and Community Programs

Louisville, KY
General Operations

Kentucky Nonprofit Network, Inc.
Lexington, KY

Kentucky Dance Council
Louisville, KY

Mission Delivery Support

Kentucky Harvest, Inc.

General operating support and program development

Kentucky Performing Arts Foundation
Louisville, KY

Gheens Great Expectations

"Making A Home for Teen Girls in Foster Care"

Kentuckiana Aids Alliance Inc
Louisville, KY



$25,000

$10,000

$20,000

$75,000

$25,000

$5,000

$125,000

$50,000

$25,000

$10,000

$50,000

$400,000

$20,000Louisville Presbyterian Theological Seminary

Thrive Civic Engagement Fellowship

Louisville Parks Foundation
LOUISVILLE, KY

Maple Street Park Phase I / Early Activation

Louisville, KY
Urban Agriculture Program Seeds and Starts Expansion

Louisville Metro Government
Louisville, KY

The Louisville Free Public Library Foundation, Inc.
Louisville, KY

Library Foundation Capacity Building

Louisville Grows

General Operations

Louisville Diversified Services
Louisville, KY

Zoom Group Expansion 
LifeWorks, ZoomWorks, and ZoomU Program Expansion|Renovation 
Repurpose

Pewee Valley, KY
Potties for Patrons

Louisville Association for Community Economics
Louisville, KY

Lincoln Heritage Council, Boy Scouts of America
Louisville, KY

General Operations

Little Colonel Players, Inc.

Partners in Learning/College and Career Readiness

Lincoln Foundation
Louisville, KY

Whitney M. YOUNG Scholars Program® General Operating Support

Louisville, KY
General Operations

Lighthouse Promise Inc DBA Lighthouse Academy at Newburg
Louisville, KY

Legal Aid Society, Inc.
Louisville, KY

Project H.E.L.P. (Homeless Experience Legal Protection) Louisville and 
Doctors & Lawyers for Kids

Lifehouse Maternity Home

McAtee Training and Community Kitchen 
Women Culinary & Spirits Program



$25,000

$5,000

$600,000

$20,000

$20,000

$100,000

$20,000

$20,000

$10,000

$50,000

$10,000

$20,000

$10,000
Louisville, KY

Nativity Academy at St. Boniface
Louisville, KY

Graduate Support - College Cares Program

New Day Ministries

General Operations

NAMI Louisville Inc.
Louisville, KY

General Operations Surrounding Our Stigma-Free Community Projects 
Described Below.

Louisville, KY
Life Plan Program-General Operating Expenses

The Morton Center, Inc.
Louisville, KY

Mission Behind Bars Inc
Louisville, KY

Virtual Nurture, Support, and Accountability Groups Mentoring Program

Mom's Closet Resource Center, Inc. dba Sparc Hope

Metro United Way Strategic Support

Metropolitan Housing Coalition, Inc.
Louisville, KY

Building Affordable Housing Resources for Community Engagement and 
Education

Louisville, KY
Mission Delivery Support

Metro United Way
Louisville, KY

Maryhurst
Louisville, KY

General Operations

Mattingly Edge Inc.

Mission Delivery Support

Waterfront Development Corporation/Waterfront Park
Louisville, KY

PlayWorks at Waterfront Park - Waterfront Park Phase IV A

Louisville, KY
LGBTQ+ Community Center

Louisville Regional Science and Engineering Fair (LRSEF)
Louisville, KY

Louisville, KY
Mission Delivery Support

Louisville Pride Foundation



$900,000

$30,000

$5,000

$25,000

$20,000

$10,000

$10,000

$10,000

$5,000

$10,000

$10,000

$30,000

$10,000

Louisville Teen Council

Clarksville, IN
Mental Wellness for Uninsured and Under-insured

Planned Parenthood Indiana, Kentucky
Indianapolis, IN

Passionist Earth & Spirit Center
Louisville, KY

Building Organizational Capacity through General Operations support

Personal Counseling Services, Inc.

Office Furniture and Computers

Frazier History Museum
Louisville, KY

Bridging the Divide: Let's Talk Series

Louisville, KY
General Operations

Orphan Care Alliance (OCA)
Louisville, KY

Awake Ministries
Shelbyville, KY

Mission Delivery Support

Orchid House, Inc.

General Operations

Noir Black Chamber Of Commerce Inc
Louisville, KY

Mission Delivery Support

Louisville, KY
General Operations

New Roots, Inc.
Louisville, KY

New Leaders
New York, NY

Mission Delivery Support

New Life Directions Ministries Inc

Home Ownership Preservation - Repair Affair and General Operations

New Hope Services, Inc.
Jeffersonville, IN

Campaign for HOPE

L.I.F.E. (Love Inspiring Future Excellence ™) Tutoring and Mentoring 
Program

New Directions Housing Corporation
Louisville, KY



$5,000

$10,000

$10,000

$50,000

$15,000

$10,000

$15,000

$25,000

$25,000

$25,000

$30,000

$50,000

$75,000

$15,000Somali Community of Louisville, Inc.
Louisville, KY

Mission Delivery Support

St. Vincent de Paul Louisville
Louisville, KY

Family Support Services

Louisville, KY
Relatives Raising Kids

Smoketown Family Wellness Center
Louisville, KY

Seven Counties Services, Inc.
Louisville, KY

Seven Counties Services Crisis and Information Center

Shively Area Ministries

Household Stability and Emergency Financial Assistance to Prevent 
Homelessness

Scarlet Hope
Louisville, KY

Mission Delivery Support

Louisville, KY
General Operations

The Salvation Army
Louisville, KY

Roots 101 African American Museum
Louisville, KY

General Operating Support

Safe Passage, Inc

Kentucky African American Civil War Soldiers Project

ROBERT JAMISON MINISTRIES INC
Louisville, KY

Mission Delivery Support.

Louisville, KY
General Operating Support

Reckoning, Inc.
Louisville, KY

Prodigal Ministries, Inc.
Crestwood, KY

General Operations

Prominent Youth Of America

The Prisoner's Hope
Louisville, KY

Mentee and Family Assistance



$2,000

$5,000

$10,000

$5,000

$20,000

$25,000

$100,000

$25,000

$10,000

$5,000

$20,000

$25,000

$10,000

$10,000

Harrodscreek, KY
Mission Delivery Support

Token III Club, Inc

Teach Kentucky Inc.
Louisville, KY

Impacting Critical Teacher Shortages in JCPS

Tip It Forward

Summit Academy - Student Chromebooks

Sweet Evening Breeze
Louisville, KY

Mission Delivery Support (Staffing and Operations)

Louisville, KY
Summerbridge Louisville

Summit Academy
Louisville, KY

StageOne Family Theatre
Louisville, KY

General Operations

Summerbridge Louisville

General Operations

St. Joseph Children's Home
Louisville, KY

Building Forever Families-Phase 2

LOUISVILLE, KY
"Reading Rockets"

St. John Center
Louisville, KY

Spina Bifida Association of Kentucky
Louisville, KY

Programs & Services

St. George's Scholar Institute

Mission Delivery Support

Sowing Seeds with Faith
Louisville, KY

Sowing Seeds with Faith Academic Enrichment Summer Camp

Atlanta, GA
Grantmakers of KY

Southwest Dream Team Inc
Louisville, KY

Mentors and Meals

Southeastern Council of Foundations



$10,000

$20,000

$25,000

$15,000

$25,000

$20,000

$20,000

$20,000

$10,000

$50,000

$50,000

$500,000

$50,000

Seed Money for The West End Opportunity Partnership

West End School
Louisville, KY

General Operating Expenses

Louisville, KY
General Operating Support

West End Opportunity Partnership
Louisville, KY

Wellspring Inc
Louisville, KY

Mission Delivery Support

Wesley Community House

Mission Delivery Support for Commonwealth Theatre Center

WaterStep
Louisville, KY

2021 Emergency Equipment Build

Louisville, KY
General Operations

Commonwealth Theatre Center, Inc.
Louisville, KY

Veterans Club Inc
Louisville, KY

General Operations

Visually Impaired Preschool Services (VIPS)

General Operations

Bellewood & Brooklawn
Louisville, KY

Bellewood & Brooklawn Research Program and House Renovation

Charlottesville, VA
Compassionate Schools Project

USA Cares, Inc.
Louisville, KY

Uniting Partners For Women And Children
Louisville, KY

General Operations

Rector & Visitors of the University of Virginia

General Operations

TreesLouisville, Inc.
Louisville, KY

General Operations

Louisville, KY



$75,000

$10,000

$8,837,000
(174 items)

Louisville, KY
General Operations

Grand Total  

YMCA of Greater Louisville
Louisville, KY

General Operations - YMCA Safe Place, Chestnut St / Southwest YMCA 
Childcare, RBF YMCA.

Young Authors Greenhouse
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