Gheens Foundation Grants 2021

21st Century Parks, Inc. dba The Parklands of Floyds Fork Louisville, KY <i>General Operations</i>	\$180,000
2NOT1: Fatherhood & Families, Inc. Louisville, KY 2NOT1 General Operations	\$30,000
Access Justice Louisville, KY	\$25,000
General Operations Actors Theatre of Louisville Louisville, KY	\$10,000
General Operating Support Adelante Hispanic Achievers, Inc. Louisville, KY Mission Support for Adelante Hispanic Achievers (4114)	\$20,000
Mission Support for Adelante Hispanic Achievers (AHA) Caney Creek Community Center, Inc. d/b/a Alice Lloyd College Pippa Passes, KY	\$25,000
<i>Flood Relief</i> American Printing House for the Blind, Inc. Louisville, KY	\$20,000
APH Museum: Sharing the History of Blindness through Engaging Programs American Red Cross Kentucky Region	\$50,000
Louisville, KY Blood Saves Lives: Blood Diversity/Helping People with Sickle Cell Disease	
Americana Community Center Louisville, KY Youth and Family Education	\$100,000
Bayou Community Foundation Houma, LA <i>Emergency Relief, Hurricane Ida</i>	\$250,000
Bayou Community Foundation Houma, LA <i>Hurricane Disaster Relief</i>	\$250,000
Bayou Community Foundation Houma, LA Annual Grants Program and Mission Delivery Support	\$600,000

Better Business Bureau Consumer Education Fund, Inc. Louisville, KY <i>General Operations</i>	\$5,000
Best Buddies in Kentucky Louisville, KY General Operations	\$5,000
Big Brothers Big Sisters of Kentuckiana, Inc. Louisville, KY <i>Mission Delivery Support</i>	\$50,000
Black Business Association Corp Louisville, KY General Operations	\$25,000
Bluegrass Center for Autism Louisville, KY Mid City Campus Flooring Project	\$5,000
Boys & Girls Clubs of Kentuckiana Louisville, KY <i>Closing Opportunity and Educational Gaps - Because We are Better</i>	\$50,000
Together Bridge Kids International Louisville, KY Our Place at Ben Washer Park Renovation and Opening	\$35,000
Bridging the Gap Learning Academy Louisville, KY General Operations	\$15,000
The Cabbage Patch Settlement House Louisville, KY College Readiness Program Expansion	\$40,000
Canopy Louisville, KY <i>General Operations</i>	\$15,000
CASA, Inc. Louisville, KY Advocacy Academy & Support Program	\$15,000
Catholic Charities of Louisville Louisville, KY Catholic Charities of Louisville Immigration Legal Services	\$25,000
Cave Hill Heritage Foundation Louisville, KY Cave Hill Bridge to Crafts Careers Program	\$30,000
Cedar Lake Foundation	\$20,000

Louisville, KY Mission Delivery Support

Center For Neighborhoods Louisville, KY	\$50,000
Park Hill Community of Opportunity Development - Participatory Research, Engagement and Planning (the "Project")	
Center for Nonprofit Excellence Louisville, KY Foundational Partners	\$25,000
The Center for Women and Families	\$40,000
Louisville, KY General Operations	
Children Have Options In Choosing Experiences Inc Louisville, KY	\$10,000
C.H.O.I.C.E. General Operations for 2021-2022 School Year	
Coalition for the Homeless Louisville, KY <i>General Operations</i>	\$35,000
Youth Link Southern Indiana, formerly Communities In Schools of Clark County	\$25,000
Jeffersonville, IN	
School-Based Therapy Program	
Community Foundation of Louisville Inc. Louisville, KY	\$10,000
Greater Louisville Project	
Community Foundation of Louisville Inc. Louisville, KY	\$10,000
Give for Good	
Community Foundation of Southcentral Kentucky Bowling Green, KY	\$25,000
Tornada disaster relief	
Community Foundation of West Kentucky Paducah, KY	\$175,000
Tornado disaster relief	
Chef Space	\$50,000
Lexington, KY Chef Space Consumer Packaged Goods Business Expansion and General Operations	
Workwell Industries	\$10,000
Louisville, KY	ψ10,000
Retrofit and existing building	
Dare To Care, Inc	\$50,000

Louisville, KY Feeding Families in Kentuckiana	
Day Spring Louisville, KY	\$20,000
Vehicle Assistance Request	
Delta Foundation Inc Louisville, KY <i>General Operations</i>	\$20,000
Down Syndrome of Louisville LOUISVILLE, KY	\$5,000
Providing for our Golden Group: Aging & Dementia Support	
Dreams With Wings, Inc. Louisville, KY Micro-Farm and Circles of Intimacy Program Curriculum	\$15,000
Micro-1 arm and Circles of Intimacy 1 rogram Curriculum	
Dress for Success Louisville, Inc. Louisville, KY	\$10,000
Career Transformation Center Programming	
ImpactV Louisville, KY General Operations for Family & Children's Place to Improve the Mental Health Needs of Children throughout Greater Louisville and Southern	\$75,000
Indiana	
Family Community Clinic, Inc. Louisville, KY	\$35,000
General Operations	
Family Health Centers, Inc. Louisville, KY	\$25,000
Permanent Supportive Housing	
Family Scholar House Louisville, KY	\$50,000
Pathways to Equity	
Feat Of Louisville Inc	\$10,000
Louisville, KY General Operating Support	
Feed Louisville Louisville, KY	\$75,000
Outreach equipment + supplies	
First Hour Grief Response Louisville, KY	\$10,000
West End Grief Services Location	
The Filson Historical Society, Inc. Louisville, KY	\$75,000

General Operations

First Gethsemane Center for Family Development Inc. Louisville, KY <i>First Gethsemane Teach One Academy After School Academic Enhancement</i>	\$20,000
Programs Youth Golf Coalition Inc. dba The First Tee of Louisville Louisville, KY <i>Life & Golf Skills Programs at Shawnee, Sun Valley, and Bobby Nichols Golf</i> <i>Courses</i>	\$10,000
Franciscan Shelter House dba The Franciscan Kitchen Louisville, KY General Operations	\$40,000
Fund for the Arts Louisville, KY <i>Cultural Pass</i>	\$20,000
Fund for the Arts Louisville, KY Operating Support	\$100,000
Governor's Scholars Program Foundation Frankfort, KY Governor's Scholars Program	\$10,000
Greater Louisville Foundation Inc. Louisville, KY Live in Lou – Attracting, Retaining, & Developing Talent in Support of	\$200,000
Regional Growth Habitat for Humanity of Metro Louisville Inc. Louisville, KY	\$200,000
Richmont Terrace II Affordable Housing Project Harbor House of Louisville Louisville, KY Harbor House's Intergenerational Life Center Where Love, Hope &	\$50,000
Empowerment Are Interwoven Have A Heart Foundation Inc Louisville, KY	\$25,000
Preventive Cardiology/ Health Equity Center The Healing Place Louisville, KY Pathways to Success	\$50,000
Help Us Grow Foundation Inc Louisville, KY General Operations.	\$10,000
Heuser Hearing & Language Academy	\$25,000

Louisville, KY Navigation and Early Intervention Services for Children with Hearing Loss	
Home of the Innocents Louisville, KY General Operations	\$50,000
The Hope Buss Inc Louisville, KY <i>General Operations</i>	\$20,000
Hosparus Health Louisville, KY West End Expansion and Kourageous Kids	\$50,000
Jefferson County Public Education Foundation Louisville, KY Aspire Higher	\$15,000
Interfaith Paths to Peace, Inc. Louisville, KY Violence Prevention Coalition (a project of The Beloved Community	\$25,000
Network) Bernheim Arboretum and Research Forest Clermont, KY	\$20,000
Playcosystem - weaving together art, nature, and play Isaiah House, Inc. Willisburg, KY	\$10,000
General Operations Speed Art Museum Louisville, KY Speed Outdoors	\$100,000
The JEB Jr. Enrichment Center Louisville, KY Bridge Builder Program	\$15,000
Jewish Community of Louisville, Inc. Louisville, KY	\$35,000
Kids United Play Together: Inclusive Community Playground Jewish Family & Career Services Louisville, KY Specialized Career and Family Strengthening Services for Refugees &	\$50,000
Joshua Community Connectors	\$25,000
Louisville, KY General Operations	
Kaylyn's House of Joy, Inc. Louisville, KY	\$10,000

"Making A Home for Teen Girls in Foster Care"	
Kentuckiana Aids Alliance Inc	\$10,000
Louisville, KY	
General operating support and program development	
Kentucky Performing Arts Foundation	\$60,000
Louisville, KY	
Gheens Great Expectations	
Kentucky Dance Council	\$20,000
Louisville, KY	
Mission Delivery Support	
Kentucky Harvest, Inc.	\$10,000
Louisville, KY	
General Operations	
Kentucky Nonprofit Network, Inc.	\$15,000
Lexington, KY	
General Operations	
Kentucky Opera	\$10,000
Louisville, KY	
Youth and Community Programs	
Kentucky Public Radio, Inc. d/b/a Louisville Public Media	\$15,000
Louisville, KY	
WFPL Newsroom Expansion: Filling the Void in Local Civic News	
Kentucky College of Art and Design	\$50,000
Mission Delivery Support	
Kentucky Science Center	\$50,000
Louisville, KY	
Uniquely Human	
Kentucky Shakespeare	\$20,000
Louisville, KY	
Kentucky Shakespeare's New Home - Rehearsal Hall/Community Space	
Kentucky Youth Advocates	\$75,000
Louisville, KY	
Mitigating ACES - Advocacy in Kentucky	
La Casita Center	\$75,000
Louisville, KY	
General Operations	
Leadership Louisville Center (LLC)	\$25,000
Louisville, KY	
General Operations	
Lee Initiative Inc	\$25,000

Louisville, KY

Women Culinary & Spirits Program	
Legal Aid Society, Inc. Louisville, KY Project H.F. L. P. (Homeless Experience Legal Protection) Louisville and	\$25,000
Project H.E.L.P. (Homeless Experience Legal Protection) Louisville and Doctors & Lawyers for Kids	
Lifehouse Maternity Home Louisville, KY	\$10,000
General Operations	
Lighthouse Promise Inc DBA Lighthouse Academy at Newburg Louisville, KY	\$20,000
Partners in Learning/College and Career Readiness	
Lincoln Foundation Louisville, KY	\$75,000
Whitney M. YOUNG Scholars Program® General Operating Support	
Lincoln Heritage Council, Boy Scouts of America Louisville, KY	\$25,000
General Operations	
Little Colonel Players, Inc.	\$5,000
Pewee Valley, KY	
Potties for Patrons	
Louisville Association for Community Economics Louisville, KY	\$125,000
General Operations	
Louisville Diversified Services	\$50,000
Louisville, KY Zoom Group Expansion	
LifeWorks, ZoomWorks, and ZoomU Program Expansion Renovation Repurpose	
The Louisville Free Public Library Foundation, Inc.	\$25,000
Louisville, KY Library Foundation Capacity Building	
Louisville Grows	\$10,000
Louisville, KY	\$10,000
Urban Agriculture Program Seeds and Starts Expansion	
Louisville Metro Government Louisville, KY	\$50,000
Thrive Civic Engagement Fellowship	
Louisville Parks Foundation	\$400,000
LOUISVILLE, KY	
Maple Street Park Phase I / Early Activation	
Louisville Presbyterian Theological Seminary	\$20,000

McAtee Training and Community Kitchen

Louisville, KY Mission Delivery Support **Louisville Pride Foundation** \$25,000 Louisville, KY LGBTQ+ Community Center \$5,000 Louisville Regional Science and Engineering Fair (LRSEF) Louisville, KY Mission Delivery Support Waterfront Development Corporation/Waterfront Park \$600.000 Louisville, KY PlayWorks at Waterfront Park - Waterfront Park Phase IV A \$20,000 Maryhurst Louisville, KY General Operations Mattingly Edge Inc. \$20,000 Louisville, KY Mission Delivery Support Metro United Way \$100,000 Louisville, KY Metro United Way Strategic Support Metropolitan Housing Coalition, Inc. \$20,000 Louisville, KY Building Affordable Housing Resources for Community Engagement and Education **Mission Behind Bars Inc** \$20,000 Louisville, KY Virtual Nurture, Support, and Accountability Groups Mentoring Program Mom's Closet Resource Center, Inc. dba Sparc Hope \$10,000 Louisville, KY Life Plan Program-General Operating Expenses The Morton Center, Inc. \$50,000 Louisville, KY General Operations NAMI Louisville Inc. \$10,000 Louisville, KY General Operations Surrounding Our Stigma-Free Community Projects Described Below. Nativity Academy at St. Boniface \$20,000 Louisville, KY Graduate Support - College Cares Program **New Day Ministries** \$10,000

Louisville, KY

L.I.F.E. (Love Inspiring Future Excellence TM) Tutoring and Mentoring Program	
New Directions Housing Corporation Louisville, KY	\$900,000
Home Ownership Preservation - Repair Affair and General Operations	
New Hope Services, Inc.	\$30,000
Jeffersonville, IN Campaign for HOPE	
New Leaders New York, NY	\$5,000
Mission Delivery Support	
New Life Directions Ministries Inc	\$25,000
Louisville, KY General Operations	
New Roots, Inc. Louisville, KY	\$20,000
General Operations	
Noir Black Chamber Of Commerce Inc	\$10,000
Louisville, KY	
Mission Delivery Support	
Awake Ministries	\$10,000
Shelbyville, KY Mission Delivery Support	
Orchid House, Inc. Louisville, KY	\$10,000
General Operations	
Orphan Care Alliance (OCA)	\$5,000
Louisville, KY	-
Office Furniture and Computers	
Frazier History Museum	\$10,000
Louisville, KY Bridging the Divide: Let's Talk Series	
Druging ine Divide. Let's Tulk Series	
Passionist Earth & Spirit Center Louisville, KY	\$10,000
Building Organizational Capacity through General Operations support	
Personal Counseling Services, Inc.	\$30,000
Clarksville, IN	
Mental Wellness for Uninsured and Under-insured	
Planned Parenthood Indiana, Kentucky	\$10,000
Indianapolis, IN Louisville Teen Council	

The Prisoner's Hope Louisville, KY	\$5,000
Mentee and Family Assistance	
Prodigal Ministries, Inc. Crestwood, KY	\$10,000
General Operations	
Prominent Youth Of America Louisville, KY	\$10,000
General Operating Support	
Reckoning, Inc.	\$50,000
Louisville, KY Kentucky African American Civil War Soldiers Project	
ROBERT JAMISON MINISTRIES INC Louisville, KY	\$15,000
Mission Delivery Support.	
Roots 101 African American Museum Louisville, KY	\$10,000
General Operating Support	
Safe Passage, Inc	\$15,000
Louisville, KY General Operations	
General Operations	
The Salvation Army Louisville, KY	\$25,000
Household Stability and Emergency Financial Assistance to Prevent Homelessness	
Scarlet Hope	\$25,000
Louisville, KY Mission Delivery Support	
Seven Counties Services, Inc. Louisville, KY	\$25,000
Seven Counties Services Crisis and Information Center	
Shively Area Ministries	\$30,000
Louisville, KY Relatives Raising Kids	
Smoketown Family Wellness Center	\$50,000
Louisville, KY	
Mission Delivery Support	
St. Vincent de Paul Louisville	\$75,000
Louisville, KY Family Support Services	
	ф1 <i>г</i> оро
Somali Community of Louisville, Inc. Louisville, KY	\$15,000

Mentors and Meals

Southeastern Council of Foundations Atlanta, GA Grantmakers of KY	\$2,000
	¢ c 000
Southwest Dream Team Inc	\$5,000
Louisville, KY Mission Delivery Support	
Mission Delivery Support	
Sowing Seeds with Faith	\$10,000
Louisville, KY	
Sowing Seeds with Faith Academic Enrichment Summer Camp	
Spina Bifida Association of Kentucky	\$5,000
Louisville, KY	
Programs & Services	
St. George's Scholar Institute	\$20,000
LOUISVILLE, KY	
"Reading Rockets"	
St. John Center	\$25,000
Louisville, KY	
General Operations	
St. Joseph Children's Home	\$100,000
Louisville, KY	
Building Forever Families-Phase 2	
StageOne Family Theatre	\$25,000
Louisville, KY	\$20,000
General Operations	
Summerbridge Louisville	\$10,000
Louisville, KY	• • • • • • • •
Summerbridge Louisville	
Summit Academy	\$5,000
Louisville, KY	<i>4-)</i>
Summit Academy - Student Chromebooks	
Sweet Evening Presze	\$20,000
Sweet Evening Breeze	\$20,000
Louisville, KY Mission Delivery Support (Staffing and Operations)	
Teach Kentucky Inc.	\$25,000
Louisville, KY	
Impacting Critical Teacher Shortages in JCPS	
Tip It Forward	\$10,000
Harrodscreek, KY	
Mission Delivery Support	
Token III Club, Inc	\$10,000

Louisville, KY General Operations	
TreesLouisville, Inc. Louisville, KY <i>General Operations</i>	\$10,000
Uniting Partners For Women And Children Louisville, KY	\$20,000
General Operations Rector & Visitors of the University of Virginia	\$25,000
Charlottesville, VA Compassionate Schools Project	
USA Cares, Inc. Louisville, KY General Operations	\$15,000
Bellewood & Brooklawn Louisville, KY	\$25,000
Bellewood & Brooklawn Research Program and House Renovation Veterans Club Inc	\$20,000
Louisville, KY General Operations	
Visually Impaired Preschool Services (VIPS) Louisville, KY General Operations	\$20,000
Commonwealth Theatre Center, Inc. Louisville, KY	\$20,000
Mission Delivery Support for Commonwealth Theatre Center	
WaterStep Louisville, KY 2021 Emergency Equipment Build	\$10,000
Wellspring Inc Louisville, KY Mission Delivery Support	\$50,000
Wesley Community House Louisville, KY General Operating Support	\$50,000
West End Opportunity Partnership	\$500,000
Louisville, KY Seed Money for The West End Opportunity Partnership	
West End School Louisville, KY General Operating Expenses	\$50,000
Seneral Operating Expenses	

YMCA of Greater Louisville

\$75,000

\$10,000

Louisville, KY General Operations - YMCA Safe Place, Chestnut St / Southwest YMCA Childcare, RBF YMCA.

Young Authors Greenhouse

Louisville, KY General Operations

Grand Total \$8,837,000

(174 items)